PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Koji SUGIURA	01/28/2010
Takashi SUZUKI	02/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOAGOSEI CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	1-14-1, Nishi-Shimbashi, Minato-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	105-8419		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12681659	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)419-7007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-419-7000

Email: tempdc@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY

Address Line 1: 1120 20th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 750S

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7378/98128

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kendrew H. Colton

Total Attachments: 1

source=2010-04-05 - Assignment#page1.tif

H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024184 FRAME: 0664 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For invention	ns made outside USA				
executed with or after application					
Atty. Dkt					
IFP-1153					

NONPROVISIONAL

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid

to each of the unders	signed, to wit:	Ton 2 share (\$1000) and other E	good and variation paid		
INSERT	(1) Koji SUGIURA (3)	(2) Ta	ox if continued on page 2		
NAME(S) OF	(3)	(4)			
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	□ <u>x b</u>	ox if continued on page 2		
the receipt and suffic sell(s), assign(s) and	ciency of which are hereby transfer(s) unto:	acknowledged by the undersign	ed who at the request of, hereby		
INSERT	TOAGOSEI CO., LTD.,				
NAME(S) OF	a corporation or	ganized under the law o	of Japan,		
ASSIGNEE(S)	of 1-14-1, Nish	i-Shimbashi, Minato-ku,	TOKYO, 105-8419 JAPAN.		
& ADDRESS(ES)					
(hereinafter designated 100, in the invention at patents, known as	"ASSIGNEE") the entire rig	ht, title and interest for the United S any divisions, continuations, substitu	states of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. ates, and reissues thereof; and all resulting		
TITLE OF INVENTION	SILVER-CONTAINING INORGANIC ANTIBACTERIAL				
(Complete line A, B and/or C) AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE→→ The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.					
<u>INV</u>	ENTORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES		
1) <u>Koji</u>	Tugitwa	January 28, 2010	Moshinori Mamada		
Name: Koji SUGI 2) Jaha	IURA Shy Suzaki	February 1,2010	Moshinori Mamada Moshinori Mamada		
Name: Takashi S		 .			
3)					
Name:					
4)					
Name:					
S)		<u></u>			

RECORDED: 04/05/2010

PATENT REEL: 024184 FRAME: 0665